

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	230 <sup>-</sup>	151	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/8/2	2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	3/2/2	2023			Final action:	3/2/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas						
	RESOLUTION - Appointing Fred O'Neill as successor director to the Kansas City International Airport Community Improvement District.						
Sponsors:	Quinton Lucas						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Docket Memo for Resolution 230151, 2. Authenticated Resolution 230151						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
3/2/2023	1	Council			Ad	lopted	Pass
3/1/2023	1	Neighbo	rhood Plani	ning a	nd Im	mediate Adoption As A Consent	Pass

**RESOLUTION NO. 230151** 

referred

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

1

Council

2/9/2023

RESOLUTION - Appointing Fred O'Neill as successor director to the Kansas City International Airport Community Improvement District.

WHEREAS, the Kansas City International Airport Community Improvement District (the "District") was established by petition of the property owners (the "Petition") and approved by the City Council by Ordinance No. 050203; and

WHEREAS, the Petition provides for successor directors to be appointed by the Mayor, with the consent of the City Council, according to slates which have been submitted by the District; and

WHEREAS, the District has submitted a slate to the City Clerk as provided by the Petition; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

**Development Committee** 

That the following person is hereby appointed as successor director to the Kansas City International Airport Community Improvement District to serve such term as is provided for by the Petition, such term to commence the date upon which the preceding term shall have expired:

## File #: 230151, Version: 1

Fred O'Neill